EXHIBIT E: GENERAL OFFERS OF TERMS

by signing this General Offer of Privacy Terms ("Genera terms as the DPA between Provider and (" Originating LEA ") dated Jan 20, 2025
on below will be replaced throughout the DPA with the ow for the Subscribing LEA. This General Offer shall not necessarily bind Provider or Subscribing LEA to any ng LEA. Any commercial terms, such as price, term, or e of the Provider's Services shall be determined solely
in accordance with sections 1.2 and 1.3 respectively, of by the A4L Community and notify the Originating LEA ion provisions of this DPA, of the Addendum's existence endum is automatically incorporated into this DPA when a modifies Exhibit "B", the LEA will have thirty (30) days dit will become incorporated into the DPA between the
e use or for LEAs that have not already accepted it) in vacy statutes; or (2) a material change in the Services lotification of a withdrawal shall be submitted to
"E" to Provider at the following email address:
d their institution to this DPA as in its entirety.
]
-
j
]
Date: Jan 15, 2025
Fitle/Position: co CEO

Exhibit "E" (continued)

Originating LEA: Tigard-Tualatin School District

Resource Names: Mahullay & Mahullay Assassments

Provider Name: MobyMax Education, LLC

Page 2 of 2: Insert Name of Subscribing LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the Originating LEA and the Provider. **PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER.** Please note, by signing this Exhibit you are also agreeing to any language that may be included in Exhibits to the Originating DPA beyond this Exhibit "E". The below signatory confirms they are authorized to bind their institution to this DPA as in its entirety.

Subscribing LEA: Beaverton School District

Signed By: <u>Jim Newton</u> Date: <u>2025-01-23</u>

Printed Name: <u>Jim Newton</u> Title: <u>Manager of Application Development & Systems Support</u>

School District Name: Beaverton School District

Designated Representative of LEA:

Name: <u>Jim Newton</u> Title: <u>Manager of Application Development & Systems Support</u>

Address: 1260 NW Waterhouse Ave., Beaverton, OR 97006

Phone: 503-356-4593 Email: jim_newton@beaverton.k12.or.us

Notices to Subscribing LEA: The Provider and Subscribing LEA are each responsible to promptly notify the other Party of changes to the notice information.:

Security Notices to Subscribing LEA

Steve Langford Jim Newton

CIO 1260 NW Waterhouse Ave, Beaverton, OR 97006

1260 NW Waterhouse Ave, Beaverton, OR 97006 jim newton@beaverton.k12.or.us

steven langford@beaverton.k12.or.us